Rev A
RBA6 SERIES
6 Watts
Single and Dual Outputs
DC/DC Converter
4/17/2018
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
Fax 603-778-9797

and protection against input under voltage and output over voltage, over current, and short circuit
conditions. This series has IEC60950, UL60950, and EN60950 approvals and is RoHS compliant.
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Single Output Models
Model
Number(1)
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Efficiency(2) Maximum
Capacitive Load(3) Certification Ripple &
Noise
Output
Power Min Load Max Load Min. Typ.
RBA6-12S05 12VDC
(9~18VDC)
5VDC 0mA 1200mA 79% 81% 1000µF CE 60mVp-p 6W RBA6-12S12 12VDC 0mA 500mA 83% 85% 470µF CE
RBA6-24S03
24VDC
(18~36VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 1500mA 75% 77% 1800µF CE
60mVp-p 6W
RBA6-24S05 5VDC 0mA 1200mA 80% 82% 1000µF CE
RBA6-24S09 9VDC 0mA 667mA 83% 85% 470µF -
RBA6-24S12 12VDC 0mA 500mA 83% 85% 470µF CE
RBA6-24S15 15VDC 0mA 400mA 84% 86% 220µF CE
RBA6-24S24 24VDC 0mA 250mA 83% 85% 100µF CE
RBA6-48S03
48VDC
(36~75VDC)
3.3VDC 0mA 1500mA 77% 79% 1800µF -
60mVp-p 6W
RBA6-48S05 5VDC 0mA 1200mA 81% 83% 100µF -
RBA6-48S12 12VDC 0mA 500mA 85% 87% 470µF -
RBA6-48S15 15VDC 0mA 400mA 86% 88% 220µF -
RBA6-48S24 24VDC 0mA 250mA 86% 88% 100µF -
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Dual Output Models
Model
Number(1)
Input Voltage
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Efficiency(2) Maximum
Capacitive Load(3) Certification Ripple &
Noise
Output
Power Min Load Max Load Min. Typ.
RBA6-12D05 12VDC
(9~18VDC)
±5VDC 0mA ±600mA 79% 81% 470µF UL/CE/CB 60mVp-p 6W RBA6-12D12 ±12VDC 0mA ±250mA 83% 85% 100µF UL/CE/CB
RBA6-24D05
24VDC
(18~36VDC)
±5VDC 0mA ±600mA 81% 83% 470µF UL/CE/CB
60mVp-p 6W RBA6-24D12 ±12VDC 0mA ±250mA 85% 87% 100µF UL/CE/CB
RBA6-24D15 ±15VDC 0mA ±200mA 85% 87% 100µF UL/CE/CB
Rev A
RBA6 SERIES
6 Watts

*Due to advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
Rev A
RBA6 SERIES
6 Watts
Single and Dual Outputs
DC/DC Converter
4/17/2018
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
Fax 603-778-9797
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com
Page 4 of 7
TEMPERATURE DERATING CURVE
EFFICIENCY GRAPHS
 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Full Load) RBA6-24D15   Efficiency vs. Output Load (Vin=24V) RBA6-24D15
 Efficiency vs. Input Voltage (Full Load) RBA6-24S05   Efficiency vs. Output Load (Vin=24V) RBA6-24S05
Rev A
RBA6 SERIES
6 Watts